

Office of the INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

Jason E. Brown, County Administrator Michael C. Zito, Assistant County Administrator

MEMORANDUM

TO:Members of the Board of County CommissionersFROM:Jason E. Brown
County AdministratorDATE:April 27, 2017SUBJECT:Declaration Local State of Emergency in Connection with Wildfires

As authorized by Indian River County Code Section 101.10(1) and Resolution 2016-120, at 3:00 p.m. on the 27th of April I declared a local state of emergency in all of Indian River County, Florida in Connection with wildfires, and subsequently issued a burn ban for Indian River County.

Attachments:

Proclamation Declaring a Local State of Emergency Indian River County Emergency Order 2017—001 State of Florida, Office of the Governor, Executive Order 17-120 Florida Forest Service County Burn Bans 4/26/17